Loans

Weighted Average Interest Rate

Net Financial Assets/ (Liabilities)

floating
interest

rate

s

613,015

613,015

3.25%

613,015

Floating
interest

rate

s

252,620

252,620

2.50%

252,620

Fixed
interest

rate
1 year or Over 1 to 5

less years
s s

Fixed
interest

rate
1 year or Over 1 to 5

less years
s s

197,040

197,040

4.50%

(197,040)

18

Non
interest
bearing

s
285,321

285,321

756,599

756,599

(471 ,278)

Non
interest
bearing

s
115,630

42,803

158,433

906,312

906,312

(747,879)

Total

s
285,321

613,015

898,336

756,599

756,599

141,737

Total

s
115,630

42,803
252,620

411,053

906,312
197,040

1,103,352

(692,299)

COMMUNICATIONS, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING UNION OF AUSTRALIA

POSTAL AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS BRANCH NSW

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010 (cont'd)

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont'd)

Sensitivity Analysis

Cash Management Account

2009

Cash Management Account

(f) Other Price Risks

Carrying

Amount

s

613,015

Carrying

Amount

s

252,620

+1%

Profit

s

6,130

+1%

Profit

s

2,526

+0.25% -0.25%

Profit Loss

s s

1,532 (1 ,532)

-0.25% -2.0%

Loss Loss

s ~
.;>

(632) (5,052)

The branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose itself to the
fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.

(g) Foreign Exchange Risk

The branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate risk.

14. CBA BILL FACILITY- SECURED

The CBA Bill Facility was secured by a registered mortgage over the property at 81 George

Street, Parramatta.

15. SUPERANNUATION

Employees of the Branch are entitled to benefits from a superannuation plan on retirement,
disability or death. The Branch participated in a defined contribution plan. The benefits